

City of University Place
 Bridgeport Way West Pverlay
 Bid Analysis for Thursday, Jan 24, 2019 Bid Opening

Item No.	Item Description Schedule A	Plan		Engineer's Estimate		Miles Resources		Puget Paving		Tucci & Sons	
		Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$91,276.10	\$ 91,276.10	\$ 102,225.50	\$ 102,225.50	\$ 151,000.00	\$ 151,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00
2	Control	1	LS	\$150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
3	Remove Existing Sidewalk	1807	SY	\$12.00	\$ 21,684.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 41,561.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 54,210.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 54,210.00
4	Approach	718	SY	\$15.00	\$ 10,770.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 12,206.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 28,720.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 23,694.00
5	Remove Curb and Gutter	505	LF	\$12.00	\$ 6,060.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,030.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 12,120.00
6	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	167	TN	\$45.00	\$ 7,515.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,010.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,010.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 16,700.00
7	Planning Bituminous Pavement	9537	SY	\$4.00	\$ 38,148.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 47,685.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 47,685.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 38,148.00
8	Pavement Repair Excavation	500	SY	\$100.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 50,000.00
9	HMA 1/2" PG 64-22	3268	TN	\$100.00	\$ 326,800.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 254,904.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 284,316.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 254,904.00
10	Cold Mix Asphalt Concrete	50	TN	\$200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00
11	Adjust Catch Basin and Install	2	EA	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
12	Cement Concrete Curb & Gutter	505	LF	\$25.00	\$ 12,625.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 22,220.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 18,685.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 35,350.00
13	Approach	718	SY	\$65.00	\$ 46,670.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 39,490.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 36,618.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 82,570.00
14	Mountable Curb	1520	LF	\$20.00	\$ 30,400.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 34,960.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 33,440.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 42,560.00
15	Railing	135	LF	\$20.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 2,497.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,025.00
16	Monument Cases	2	EA	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
17	Cement Concrete Sidewalk	1807	SY	\$50.00	\$ 90,350.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 106,613.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 121,069.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 180,700.00
18	Traffic Signal Video Detection	1	LS	\$35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 67,200.00	\$ 67,200.00
19	Traffic Signal Loop Replacement	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 11,800.00
20	Paint Line, Incl RPM's	12830	LF	\$1.50	\$ 19,245.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 2,566.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 2,566.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 7,056.50
21	Painted Wide Line	6740	LF	\$1.00	\$ 6,740.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 2,022.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 2,022.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 3,707.00
22	Plastic Crosswalk Line	1952	SF	\$8.00	\$ 15,616.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 10,736.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 10,248.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 8,296.00
23	Plastic Stop Bar	686	SF	\$8.00	\$ 5,488.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 5,145.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 5,145.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 2,915.50
24	Plastic Traffic Arrows	22	EA	\$350.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 2,508.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,540.00
25	Plastic Bicycle Lane Symbol	5	EA	\$450.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00
26	Minor Changes	1	FA	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
27	Temporary Water Pollution/Erosic	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
TOTAL PROJECT COST					\$ 1,006,037.10		\$ 953,069.00		\$ 1,030,079.00		\$ 1,231,496.00